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Audit Report & Accounts

A1YSAR \rI}P TINNAYAN BANK
F'rrr the year ended s0th .Iutre, !gg7.

g

I
I
I
t
I
I
t

lr
t(

4

AZIZ HALIM A.N]-WAR & Co.
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HO\I{LADAR. YLINLIS & CO,
Chcrtered Accountants

HOILLADAR. YLNLJS & CO.
Chartered A*countants

The 26ft ,tpril ?000.

AZIZ,HALIh,I ANWAR &, CO.
Chartered Account*nlc

ATIDITORS' REPORT
TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF
ANSAR VDP T-INNAYAN BANH

\&'e have audited the annexed Balance Sheet of Ansar VDP Unnayan Bank for the ysar ended as
*f 30e .run$., lggl and Pnrf;t & L*rs Acsounts for the year then onded t*g*ther wittr the notes
thereto as prepared and produced to us by the Bank for our examination. Our audit work w-ere
c-arried in ac.c.ordance n'ith the generall-r' accepted auditing standard and include such test and
other auditing procedures as we considered appropriate in the cir$umstances. 14re beiieve that our
audit providod a rcasonahle hasis for our opinion :

Subject to the fact mentioned in annexed notes, we report that:

(a) We have obtained all the information and explanations rvhich we considered necessarr. t.or
th* purpose of our .ruclill

(ll) h our opinion the annexed Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss AiC exhibit a tnre and fair l,iew
c'f the stat* of affairs of ths ,{nsar VDP Llnna,r,an Banh according to thr best of our
information and explanations givcn to us by the bank man&geffient and as sh**n b], th*
books.

\. y'rs -. (_
AZTZ HALIM AhTl['AR & CO.
Chartered Accountants
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FIOWI,ADAR. YLINUS & CC},

Charterecl Acc.ctturtantsf
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I\ZIZ,HALh\1 AN\\IAR 6r CjO

C h afi ere c1 A tr c ot$lt illlt'c

A]\SAR VDP T]I\NAYAI{ BAI\K
BALAI{CE SHEET

AS AT 3orlr JtiNE, 1997

NOTES 1996-97

&mount in Taka

r995-96
Amount in Talia

5.593
27.9AO.359

891,024
1,535,239
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PARTICULAI1S

PROPERTI'ASSETS :

Cash in Hancl

Balance rvith other Banlis

lnvestrrrent at Cost

Loans & Advances

Fixecl Assets

Othcr assets

Profit Loss Account

Depostt
Other liabilities

CAPITAL & LIABILITIES

Shnre CnPitnt :

Authorized C'aPital

10,t)tlt),OOtl Ordinarry Shares of Tk' 10t) each

tiubscritrecl CaPital :

;;00,000 orairrurl share of Tk' 100 each

Paid up oaPital

4
5

6
7

B

7.856
5,39t,712

90,990,8 1 2

12,123,884
5,,783,333
1,667,455
3 565 064 1 437 829

31,870 044

1,000'000,000 0s0, 000.0001,

100,000, 000 100, 000,000

3

9

100,t)('10,t100 3 1.870.00t)

4+
:16.195

453,4?.119.

[ 19,5 29,6L6 8?0 0.irt31

Singed in terrns of our separate report of

SecretarY

even clate annexecl

\\

,\7-TZ,H,{.LIh,I AN\V,{R & CC).

Chartercd Accountants

ctor

O$I-AD AR, TLINUS & CO.

Chattered Accountants

Dated. Dtraka
The 26th APril, 2000

1t

t
t

t



PARTICULARS

INCOME:

Interert rxr :

Loans and Advances
Inr,tstmcnts
Deposit
Other Income

Total

EXPENSES

Interest on Deposit
Salaries and other related expcnses
I)ircctors'rcrnuneralion '
Others expeirses

Loss for the yetr

Total

t

HOWLADA& ).u{us
Chanered Accountants

& co.

AZIZ HALIM ANWAR & CO
Chartered Accountanb

ANSARVDP UNNAYAN BANK
PROFITAND LOSSACCOUNT

For the year ended 30th June, Iig [/T

NOTES

t0

II

t2

t996_97
Amount ln Tk

157,625
3,961,023

716,795
2 773

5,009 ,216

6,161
3,039,535

90,25A
4,01 0,505
7,135,451

( 27,235)
009,2 t 6

t

t99s-96
Amount ln Tk

50,064

203, I 50
45,509

1,239,235
l,4g7,ggj

2rl (l ,43 7, 82e)
5,

5 ae

Sccrctary

Iiinged in tcrms of o*r separate report of wen datfiannexed

"1 /zc e

AZV HALIM ANWAR & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Dated, Dhaka
The 26th April, 2000
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HOWLADA& YLNLis & co
Chartered Accountants

50,064

tr

\_



HOWLADA& YLTNUS & CO.
Chartered Accountrrts AZIZ HALIM ANWAR & CO.

Chartered Accountanb

NOTES TO TIIE FINANCIAI., STATIMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDI.]I) 3OTH JUruN IW7

l#Jil-r;fffi,:H,f}:i,(!11 bodv corsxrate) undcr rhc Angar vr)r, r.rnnayan rlank ordinancc,

1.02 Na1uqe gf Buulpeq$ ;

The principal activities of the Bank are to providc bauically micro eredit facilities to the fuisar,vDP mernbers for hotue building and otrro economic actMties with or without taking sec,rityfrom thern and perlbrm other activities under specific inshuction of tlangladesh Bank.
2.00 Accountine pclicies. :

a) The accounts have becn prepared on going concern basis tuually followed by creditili,'*::il ,il1-,,,XrrliJordincl 
with g"n"r"itv accepretr acorunring principrca (cAAp)

b) Fixed Assets are stated at cos! tr, originar cost of the assets is inclvendor's along with all the incidentrr 
"ip"rrses 

Lo the instalr or "r*J:ilt-:iH: ::::r:: 
*"

c) Depreciation is c;alculat"a *irrg the skaight-line method. No depreciation has been charged
ffi#, 

aseets ac<1*ired in the year of pruchl.. t;r;.i",ion hr, #;; .hrrgro at the forowing

@ 2.5o/o

@ 20o/o

@ l5o/o

@ lUo/o

@ l0o/o

t.Oo BACI(GROIIYD

1.01 Leeal form of the Baq[j

Land & Building
Motor vehicle
Office Equipments
Electrical Equiprnents
Furniture

3.00 Share Capital

3.01 Authorised Capital : Tk 1,000,000,000

Authorised capital of the Bank is Tk. 1,000 million divided into le0o0,00o ordinary srurcs ofTk. 100 each.
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HOWI.,ADAR, YUNUS & CO,
Chrutered Accormtants

3.02 Is$ued,, Subscdle.d-_CFpltal. I Tk I00.000,000

Shares to Ansar VDP. Ofliccr of
fumar VDP and Officer. Staffof the Bantr

Shares to Goternment of Banglaclesh

J.03 PnldJl} Cqpitnl i Tk 100,000,000

Parficulars

Sonali Bank (Local Office)
Current AiC
STD A,,C

AZIZ HALIM ANWAR & CO,
Chartered Accormtants

g'b Face valueNo. of shares

Taka 100i-eaclr

7 50.000

250.000

No. of shares

TakellArsa*

of Tk.)

75,000,000

25,000.0t)0

75

25

9o Face r.alue
of .)

Shares to .{.nsar VI)p, Officer of
.{.nsar \rDP and Of-ficer. Staff of the Bank Not detennined 75 75.000.000

shares to Government of Bangladesh 250.000 zs 25.000.000

3'0314), I The number of share of shareholders rvas unidentified. Thus Share cefiificates coultl
not be issued fo the shareholders. Share register,s are vet to be rnafurtained. Board approrrals are
'!"el to be obtainecl for allotment of shares. Some Sonali Bank t'rranches remittecl *orr* against
sltare capital to aVLIB after declucting conrmission ancl some branclr** Urfor* ,f-,frrlir;, of such
cornrnission. Thus gros$ value of share capital received fi'orn the sharehollels is 

'et to be
detennined,

.1.0 FrlLnlce rlth OrhFLBnLrtL; Tk S,J9t,Ztz
1996-97

,{mount il Tk.

361.667
3,793.293

1995-96
,tmount in Tk.

580,315
27,32A,044

.Ianata Ilank (I{a.jarlragh I3r. )
Cun'ent i\rC
S'ID AC

97,4E4

L 148.773

:'3t:T 3 
=,

Total Tk 2.7.900.359

5"00 lnyeqt"Unp.nt.i Tk. 90,990,8 12

Inr"estrnent consists Fixed Deposit with sonali Bank Local oflice ancl Janata Bank, RajarbaghBr., Dluka.
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TIOWLADAR, YLINUS &, CO,
Chartered Accotmtrnts

Opening Balance (At cost)
Add : Addition during the year

I.ess: Accumulatecl Depreciation
Balance as on 30.06.97

Details has been shown in Amexure-A

8.00 Other Asqets : Tk 1,667,455
Printing & Stationeries
Adrrance lncome Tax of staff
'f.A Advance
Ffouss Rcnt Aclvancc
Stock & Stores
Interest Receivable
Inter Brangh Transactions
Securiq'DeposittoT&T
Temporaty Adrrance to staff

9. 00 O*ther tiabilitigs : 19,453,421

Employees Provident Fund
Sundries (Share application money)

AZ,IZ HALIh,I AN$/AR &, CO,
Charterecl Acc orurtants

6.00 Loans & Advance : Tk I2,123,884

Loans & Aclvances consists of ir{icro Creclit extendecl bt' 18 branches of the bank during the
Year.

7.00 Fifgd Assets i Tk" 5,783,333
The movcmcnt of thc ahovc Fixcd Asscts is givcn bclorv :

1996-97
Amount in Tk.

891,02.1

1.987.27?
5,873,296

I 963

y81331

1995-96
Anupsulrllrk.

269. I 89

1,222.550

I 42,800

1631232

256,,130
50,000
6,477

461.555
250
728

736.616
142,,800

_L2,[92
I-661J55=

L49,727
1 9.304.693
19,453,.,+21 44

t Yrr4

10,00 IntefeJt on l&t:estJnent : 3,861,023

10.01 : Ittterest on FDR rvas shown after deducting income tax at source arnounting Tk. 429.000.
Besides accnrecl interest amounting to Tk. 959,757 was not shorvn as income.
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